
Term dates for all Mowbray Education Trust schools in 2019/20 and 2020/21 (Staff copy including INSET days)

Ab Kettleby, Brownlow, The Grove, John Ferneley College, Sherard and Somerby

2019/20 2020/21
Autumn term

Schools open for children Thursday 29th August 2019 Wednesday 26th August 2020
August Bank Holiday n/a as before term starts Monday 31st August 2020
Schools close for children Friday 11th October 2019 Friday 16th October 2020
Half-term break Monday 14th to Friday 18th October 2019 Monday 19th to Friday 23rd October 2020
Schools open for children Monday 21st October 2019 Monday 26th October 2020
Schools close for children Friday 20th December 2019 Friday 18th December 2020

Spring Term

Schools open for children Tuesday 7th January 2020 Tuesday 5th January 2021
Schools close for children Friday 14th February 2020 Friday 12th February 2021
Half-term break Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 2020 Monday 15th to Friday 19th February 2021
Schools open for children Monday 24th February 2020 Monday 22nd February 2021
Schools close for children Friday 3rd April 2020 Friday 26th March 2021

Summer Term

Schools open for children Monday 20th April 2020 Monday 12th April 2021
May Bank Holiday Friday 8th May 2020* Monday 3rd May 2021
Schools close for children Friday 22nd May 2020 Friday 28th May 2021
Half-term break Monday 25th to Friday 29th May 2020 Monday 31st May to Friday 4th June 2021
Schools open for children Monday 1st June 2020 Monday 7th June 2021
Schools close for children Friday 10th July 2020 Friday 9th July 2021

Staff INSET days (no children in school)

1 of 5 Tuesday 27th August 2019 Monday 24th August 2020
2 of 5 Wednesday 28th August 2019 Tuesday 25th August 2020
3 of 5 Monday 6th January 2020 Monday 4th January 2021
4 of 5 Monday 13th July 2020 (disaggregated) Monday 12th July 2021 (disaggregated)
5 of 5 Tuesday 14th July 2020 (disaggregated) Tuesday 13th July 2021 (disaggregated)

* Please note in June 2019 the government changed the date of the early bank holiday in May 2020 to mark the 75th anniversary of VE Day.
Therefore schools will now be open on Monday 4th May 2020 and closed on Friday 8th May 2020.
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